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MCPAA

(Mult. Co. Prosecuting Attorneys Assoc.) Traci Anderson President traci.anderson@mcda.us 503-988-6076 86076

1021 SW 4th Ave

Portland, OR 97204 101/8/837

Kirsten Snowden Vice President kirsten.snowden@mcda.us 503-988-3162 83177 Same as above 101/6/600

Brian Davidson Secretary brian.davidson@mcda.us 503-988-3162 83130 Same as above 101/8/853

Ryan Lufkin Treasurer ryan.lufkin@mcda.us 503-988-3591 83591 Same as above 101/8/837

Attorney Mark Makler Mark Makler Attorney markm@mlgattorneys.com

503-718-7672

503-718-7682 fax

515 NW Saltzman Rd #811

Portland, OR 97229

22

ONA

(Oregon Nurses Assoc.) Rob Nosse Business Representative nosse@oregonrn.org

503-293-0011 Ph

503-293-0013 fax 318

18765 SW Boones FRY RD Ste 

200

Tualatin, OR 97062

Janine Tebeau-

Jemerson Co-Chair janine.k.tebeau-jemerson@multco.us 503-988-3392 83392

1034 SE 130th Ave                

Portland, OR  97233 387/1/191

Terry James Co-Chair terry.james@multco.us 503-988-7770 87770

5329 NE MLK Jr Blvd

Portland, OR  97211 322/2/NEHC

Local 48

IBEW

(International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers) Donna Hammond Business Rep donna.hammond@ibew48.com 971-263-0009

15937 NE Airport Wy

Portland, OR 97230

Debbie Green Dues Deduction Rep debbie@ibew48.com 503-256-4848 222 Same as above

Mike Volk Steward mike.a.volk@multco.us 503-988-3322 83322

401 N Dixon St                     

Portland, OR 97227-1865 274/1

Local 88

AFSCME

Deirdre Mahoney-

Clark President president@afscmelocal88.org 503-988-7589

501 SE Hawthorne Blvd

Portland, OR 97214-3587 503/4

Jason Heilbrun Vice-President vicepresident@afscmelocal88.org 503-988-4627 Same as above 503/4

Korie Erickson Secretary secretary@afscmelocal88.org 503-988-5480 26084

10615 SE Cherry Blossom Dr  

Portland, OR  97216 377/2

Jeanne Ramsten Treasurer treasurer@local88.org 503-988-5123 24894

801 SW 10th                         

Portland, OR  97205 601/4

(DA, DCA, DCJ, Physicians, and DCHS) Eben Pullman Staff Representative epullman@oregonafscme.com 503-239-9858

6025 E Burnside

Portland, OR 97215

(DCM, DCS, MCSO, ND, JCSS and HD) Jaimie Sorenson Staff Representative jsorenson@oregonafscme.com

503-239-9858

503-239-9441 Fax

6025 E Burnside

Portland, OR 97215

(Library) Judy Lumm Staff Representative jlumm@oregonafscme.com

503-239-9858

503-239-9441 Fax

6025 E Burnside

Portland, OR 97215
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MCDSA

(Mult. Co. Deputy Sheriffs Assoc.) Mark Herron President Mark.herron@mcso.us 503-255-3600

12240 NE Glisan St

Portland, OR 97230-2197 313/1

Todd Shanks Vice-President Todd.shanks@mcso.us

503-255-3600 office 

503-793-3949 cell ext. 818  

12240 NE Glisan St

Portland, OR 97230-2197 313/1/RPU

Jay Pentheny Secretary/Treasurer Jay.pentheny@mcso.us

503-251-2447 office

503-793-8114 cell 447

12240 NE Glisan St

Portland, OR 97230-2197 313/1

Attorney Michael J. Tedesco Mike Tedesco Attorney miketlaw@miketlaw.com

866-697-6015

503-210-9847 fax

14183 Taylors Crest Lane

Lake Oswego, OR 97035

Attorney Anil Karia Anil Karia Attorney anil@miketlaw.com

866-697-6015  x705 

541-221-1176 cell

223

MCCDA

(Mult. Co. Corrections Deputy Assoc.) Catherine Gorton President cathy.gorton@mcso.us 503-988-5390 85390

1120 SW 3rd Ave

Portland, OR 97204-2828 119/2/232

Doug Hewitt Executive Vice President hewit@mccda.com 503- 988-5390 85390

1120 SW 3rd Ave

Portland, OR 97204-2828 119/2/232

Matt Ingram East Side V-P matt.ingram@mcso.us 503-988-6768 86768

11540 NE Inverness Drive 

Portland, OR 97220-9002 314/1

Brandon Pedro West Side V-P pedro@mccda.com 503-988-3070 83070

1021 SW 4th Ave

Portland, OR 97204 101/1/136

Pemberton, Uwe Information Officer uwe.pemberton@mcso.us 503-988-5390 85390

1120 SW 3rd Ave

Portland, OR 97204-2828 119

Michael Phelps Treasurer phelps@mccda.com 503-969-1946

2955 NE 172nd Place           

Gresham, OR  97230 490

Attorneys Bennett, Hartman, Morris & Kaplan Hank Kaplan, Esq. Attorney kaplanh@bennetthartman.com

503-227-4600

503-248-6800 (Fax)

210 SW Morrison St, Suite 500

Portland, OR 97204-3149

Local 701

IUOE

(International Union of Operating Engineers) John Scott Stationary Field Rep johnscott@iuoe701.com 503- 650-7701 215

555 E 1st ST

Gladstone, OR 97027

Melissa Savage Front Office melissa@iuoe701.com 503-650-7701 212 Same as above

Kevin Hendley Steward kevin.hendley@multco.us 503-988-3322 274/Blanchard

Local 1094

IUPAT

(International Union of Painters & Allied Trades) Scott Clark Business Rep scott@iupatdc5.org

206-443-1094

206-764-5685 (Cell)

206-957-1886 (Fax)

6770 E Marginal Way South  Bldg.       

E, Room 303-B                             

Seattle, WA  98108

Tina Cavender Dues Clerk tina@iupatdc5.org 206-443-1094 Same as above
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Local 0038 (for permanent officers)

          5038 (for temporary or on call officers)

FOPPO

(Federation of Parole/Probation Officers) Patrick Brasesco President Patrick.d.brasesco@multco.us 503-988-5056 27516

421 SE 10th Ave

Portland, OR 97214 481/1

Brennan Mitchell Vice President brennan.j.mitchell@multco.us 503-988-3393 27453

2205 NE Columbia Blvd

Portland, OR 97211 221

Nadine Purington Member at Large nadine.a.purington@multco.us 503-988-3393 27358

2205 NE Columbia Blvd

Portland, OR 97211 221/1

Kerrie Behrman Sectetary/Treasurer kerrie.a.behrman@multco.us 503-988-8449 88449

421 SW 5th Ave

Portland, OR 97204 161/2

Steve Padilla Chief Steward  steven.a.padilla@multco.us 503-988-8924 88924

1415 SE 122nd Ave Suite B

Portland, OR 97233 304

Daryl Garrettson FOPPO Attorney daryl@onlinenw.com 503-803-4325

PO Box 8

Lafayette  OR  97127

Local 86

JCSS 

(Juvenile Custody Services Specialists) Kim Hernandez Chief kim.hernandez@multco.us 503-988-3475 83475

1401 NE 68th 

Portland, OR 97213 311/1

John Miller Jr. Steward john.l.miller-jr@multco.us 503-988-3475 83475 Same as above 311/1

Mike Peterson Steward mike.j.peterson@multco.us 503-988-3475 83475 Same as above 311/1

Jaimie Sorenson Council Rep jsorenson@oregonafscme.com

503-239-9858

503-239-9441 Fax

6025 E Burnside

Portland, OR 97215

Local 88-4

Physicians Unit

Karen Erde Steward / LMC Rep karen.erde@multco.us 503-988-7724 87724

9000 N Lombard St                    

Portland OR  97203 325/1

Kar-yee Wu LMC Rep kar-yee.wu@multco.us 503-988-9109 89109

2020 SE 182nd                    

Gresham OR 97233 398/1

Peter Mahr LMC Rep peter.n.mahr@multco.us 503-988-6674 86674

3653 SE 34th                        

Portland OR 97202 420/1

Paul DenOuden EBAT Rep paul.denouden@multco.us 503-988-8781 88781

426 SW Stark St                  

Portland OR  97204 160/5

Eben Pullman Council Rep epullman@oregonafscme.com

503-239-9858

503-239-9441 Fax

6025 E Burnside

Portland, OR 97215
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